## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Engrossed House Bill No. 806 by Representative Geymann

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "To" insert "enact R.S. 49:214.5.1(B)(16) and to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "to" delete "remove certain" and insert "provide for"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert:

7 "Section 1. R.S. 49:214.5.1(B)(16) is hereby enacted to read as follows: 8 §214.5.1. Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board 9 10 B. The Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board shall consist of 11 the following members: \* 12 \* (16) Three at large members who shall be appointed by the governor. 13 \* \*" 14 \* 15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 16 On page 1, at the beginning of line 8, change "Section 1." to "Section 2."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 18 On page 1, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

## 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."